---------------------------------------------------------------- 

#9- APPROVE GALLO ENGINEERING FOR LORAIN STREET WATERLINE 

PROJECT 

WHEREAS the Village of Angola has been awarded an Erie County Community Development 

Block Grant in the amount of one-hundred-thirty-three-thousand-two-hundred-dollars 

($133,200.00) for the 2017 consortium year to replace a section of the Lorain Street Waterline, 

and  

WHEREAS that the Angola Village Board hereby received a proposal for engineering services 

from the Village Engineer Donald D. Gallo as per the Boards request, for the above mentioned

[...]

WHEREAS, after full review of all Bids at an Advertised Bid Opening on February 9th, 2017 at 

10:00AM, and upon recommendation of the Village Engineer, be it 

RESOLVED that the Village of Angola Board of Trustees hereby awards the lowest bid in the 

amount of $121,232.00 (one-hundred-twenty-one-thousand-two-hundred-thirty-two-dollars) from 

E & R General Construction, Inc. of 38 St. David’s Drive, West Seneca, New York 14224 for the 

said Lorain Street Waterline Replacement Project, as advised by the Village Engineer and 

contingent upon approval from Erie County Community Development Block Grant.